Albert C. Hurwit, M.D. Phyllis R. Jarvis, M.D. Daniel M. Roswig, M.D. Jeffrey M. Brown, M.D. Peter Steenbergen, M.D.

BLOOMFIELD RADIOLOGY OFFICE, P.C.

701 Cottage Grove Road Building B Bloomfield, CT 06002

Telephone: 242-0734

Materials Licensing Branch U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region I 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, PA 19406 December 8, 1985

Re: Amendment to Materials License No. 06-21317-01

Issued to Bloomfield Radiology Office, PC - Bloomfield - CT

Addition of Authorized User of Radioactive Materials

Gentlemen:

At this time, we wish to amend the current Byproduct Materials license issued to Bloomfield Radiology Office, PC - 701-B Cottage Grove Road - Bloomfield - CT (#06-21317-01) to add the name of Peter L. Steenbergen, M.D. to our license as an authorized user of radioactive materials covered in this license. In support of this request, forms NRC-313 M Supplements A and B are enclosed for your review.

Also enclosed is the required amendment fee of \$120.00.

If any additional information is required please do not hesitate to contact our office.

With best regards,

Daniel M. Roswig M.D

Check No. 12143

Check No. 12143

Amount/Fee Category \$ (20 (25))

Type of Fee A MD

Da'e Chack Rec'd 12 (9185)

Revended

"OFFICIAL RECORD COPY"

104764

ML10

DEC 1 2 1985

8602280304 851227 REG1 LIC30 06-21317-01 PDR

market and the st	ORR BUILDING	PARTIT A
		LEMENTA

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

(8-78)

TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE AUTHORIZED USER OR RADIATION SAFETY OFFICER

Peter L. Steer	2. STATE OR TERRITORY IN WHICH LICENSED TO PRACTICE MEDICINE	
SPECIALTY BOARD	3. CERTIFICATION CATEGORY	MONTH AND YEAR CERTIFIED
American Board of Radiology	Diegnostic Radiolog	7 June 1985

4. TRAINING RECEIVED IN BASIC RADIOISOTOPE HANDLING TECHNIQUES

and the second s		TYPE AND LENGT	H OF TRAINING
FIELD OF TRAINING	LOCATION AND DATE(S) OF TRAINING	LECTURE/ LABORATORY COURSES (Hours) C	SUPERVISED LABORATORY EXPERIENCE (Hours)
. RADIATION PHYSICS AND INSTRUMENTATION	St. Vincent's Medical Ctr 2800 Main Street Bridgeport, CT 06606	100 hours	
b. RADIATION PROTECTION	same as above	30 hou	rs
c. MATHEMATICS PERTAINING TO THE USE AND MEASUREMENT OF RADIOACTIVITY	same as above	20 hour	s
d. RADIATION BIOLOGY	same as above	20 hou	s
*. RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY	same as above	30 hour	15

5. EXPERIENCE WITH RADIATION. (Actual use of Radioisotopes or Equivalent Experience)

ISOTOPE	MAXIMUM AMOUNT	WHERE EXPERIENCE WAS GAINED	DURATION OF EXPERIENCE	TYPE OF USF
99mTc I-131 xe-133	200 mCi 8 mCi 200 mCi	St. Vincent's Med. center (same) (same)	6 months 6 months 6 months	Diagnostic Therapeutic Diagnostic

PRECEPTOR STATEMENT

Supplement B must be completed by the applicant physician's preceptor. If more then one preceptor is necessary to document experience, obtain a separate statement from each.

1. APPLICANT PHYSICIAN'S NAME AND ADDRESS

Peter L. Steenbergen

492 Papurah Rd

ZIPCODE 06430

KEY TO COLUMN C

PERSONAL PARTICIPATION SHOULD CONSIST OF:

- 1. Supervised examination of patients to determine the suitability for radioisotope diagnosis and/or treatment and recommendation for prescribed dosage.
- 2-Collaboration in dose calibration and actual administration of dose to the patient including calculation of the cadiation dose, related measurements and plotting of data.
- Adequate period of craining to enable physician to manage radioactive patients and follow patients through diagnosts and/or course of

2. CLINICAL TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE OF ABOVE NAMED PHYSICIAN

ISOTOPE A	CONDITIONS DIAGNOSED OR TREATED	NUMBER OF CASES INVOLVING PERSONAL PARTICIPATION C	(Additional information or comments may be submitted in duplicate on separate shaets.)
	DIAGNOSIS OF THYROID FUNCTION	75	Thyroid function with I123
	DETERMINATION OF BLOOD AND BLOOD PLASMA VOLUME	8	Blood Volume with CR-51
1-131	LIVER FUNCTION STUDIES	0	
or I-125	FAT ABSORPTION STUDIES	0	
	KIDNEY FUNCTION STUDIES	6	Renal function with Tc99m DT
	IN VITRO STUDIES	17	
OTHER			
1-125	DETECTION OF THROMBOSIS	0	
1-131	THYROIO IMAGING	0	
P-32	EVE TUMOR LOCALIZATION		
Se-75	PANCREAS IMAGING	0	
Yb-169	CISTE RNOGRAPHY	1	T- 111 pmps of
Xe 133	BLOOD FLOW STUDIES AND PULMONARY FUNCTION STUDIES	180	In-111 DTPA Cisternography
OTHER			
	BRAIN IMAGING	1.4	
	CARDIAC IMAGING	358	
	THYROID IMAGING		
	SALIVARY GLAND IMAGING	75	
Tc-99m	BLOOD FOOL HAGING	10	
	PLACENTA LOCALIZATION	2	
	LIVER AND SPLEEN IMAGING	134	
	LUNG IMAGING	194	
	BONE IMAGING	304	
OTHER			

	2. CLINICAL TRAINING AND EXP	PERIENCE OF ABOV	VE NAMED PHYSICIAN (Continued)
SOTOPE	CONDITIONS DIAGNOSED OF TREATED	NUMBER OF CASES INVOLVING PERSONAL PARTICIPATION C	(Additional information or comments may be submitted in duplicate on separate sheets.)
P-32	TREATMENT OF POLYCYTHEMIA VEHA.		
Sciuble)	LEUKEMIA, AND BONE METASTASES	0	
0-32 Dollaidall	INTRACAVITARY TREATMENT	4	
	TREATMENT OF THYROLO CARCINOMA	0	
1.131	TREATMENT OF HYPERTHYROLOGISM	14	
Av-198	INSTRACAVITARY TREATMENT	0	
0-50	INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT	1	
or 5=137	INTRACAVITARY TREATMENT	1	
1-125	INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT		
07 (-192 Co-60		1-0-	
Gr 137	TELETHE RAPY TREATMENT	0	
\$1.90	TREATMENT OF EYE DISEASE	0	
	RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION		
Mo-99/ Tc-99m	GENERATOR	10*	*Medical Center uses pre-
5e-113/ In-113m	GENERATOR	0	calibrated doses for diagnost
Te-99m	REAGENT KITS	104	studies, but a demo generator and reagent kits were available
2 DATE	S AND FOTAL NUMBER OF HOURS REG	EIVED IN CLUWCA	for practice.
4. THE T	March, 1985, and April FRAINING AND EXPERIENCE INDICATES DETAINED UNDER THE CUPERVISION OF ME OF SUPERVISOR	ABOVE PARCE	PYORE MISMATURE Prome MISMATURE Prome D M D M D
	Norman R. Vincent, M. I		PTOR'S NAME Please type or print
		760	
6. NA	St. Vincent's Medical	Non	rman R. Vingent, M. D.
6. NA	LING ADDRESS	Non	
6 MA		NOTE	

BET WEN: William O. Miller Chief License Fee Hanagement Eranch Office of Administration -

03020496 02200 5/88

John E. Glenn, Chief Nuclear Materials Section B Division of Engineering and Technical Programs

LI	CENSE	FEE	TRANSMITTAL
-			I UU I STALLING

CENSE	FEE TRANSMITTAL
REG	SION T
1.	APPLICATION ATTACHED
	Applicant/Licensee: The Bloomfield Radiology Office F
	Application Dated: 12/8/85
	Control No.: 104764
	- License No.: 06- 21311-01
.2.	FEE ATTACHED
	Amount: _ = 120.00
	Check No.: 12143
3.	COMMENTS
	Signed Branda Plathok
	Date 12 13,85
FIC	SENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH
1.	Fee Category and Amount: 70 18 120
2.	Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for:
	Amendment .
	Renewal
	License
	Signed & Jackson
	Date 1/19/85

GION I FORM 213 (ARCH 1983)